

Professor Jeong Bae Park

Jeong Bae Park is currently serving as the Director of the JB Lab & Clinic in Seoul, Korea, and as an Adjunct Professor at the Department of Precision Medicine and Biostatistics, Yonsei University, Wonju College of Medicine. With over 20 years of experience in the field, Professor Park has made significant contributions to the study of vascular structure, function, and mechanics, particularly in relation to hypertension.

After completing his medical degree and PhD in Biochemistry from Kyungpook National University, Daegu, Korea, Professor Park focused his research on large and small artery structure, function and mechanics in human and experimental hypertension, pharmaco-physiology, pharmaepidemiology, and clinical trials in hypertension. He has published approximately 250 original articles and review papers on these subjects in leading journals such as Circulation, Hypertension, the Journal of Hypertension, and the American Journal of Hypertension.

In addition to his academic and clinical work, Professor Park has also been actively involved in various organizations. He served as the President of the Korean Vascular Research Working Group for four years before stepping down in 2017, and he currently holds the position of President of the Pulse of Asia Society, a nonprofit organization that focuses on hypertension and

cardiovascular disease in Asia. Professor Park also serves as an editor-in-chief of PULSE, the official journal of the Pulse of Asia Society.

With his extensive knowledge and expertise, Professor Park is a highly respected researcher, clinician, and educator in the field of hypertension and vascular biology.